

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4210/2006

SURINDER SINGH @ CHHINDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T., CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office to serve notice on the respondent through the Resident Officer for

the Union Territory of Chandigarh, U.T. Guest House, 21-B, Telegraph Lane,

Harish Chandra Mathur Lane, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi, by Special
Messenger.

List again on 3.4.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar