

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4210/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in CRLR No. 1546/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER SINGH @ CHHINDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T. , CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report))

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent may file counter affidavit before
31.5.2007. Learned counsel Mr. Harikesh Singh appearing
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, advocate for the petitioner
states that they do not want to file rejoinder affidavit.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar