

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4210/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in CRLR No.1546/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER SINGH @ CHHINDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T., CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P.S. Deol, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vijay Khurana,Adv.  
for Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

When the matter was called out, an adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. Ajay Pal is no longer in the panel of counsel for the Union Territory of Chandigarh. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that an alternative arrangement shall be made within two weeks.

Keeping in view the fact that the petitioner is said to be in custody for a period of about 8 years, let this matter appear on 11.9.2008 as the first matter under the head "Final Disposal Matters".

(A.S. Bisht)  
Court Master(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master