

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4210/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in CRLR No.1546/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER SINGH @ CHHINDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T., CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 11/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P.S. Deol, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and in view of the fact that the High Court has dismissed the criminal revision filed by the petitioner against the order dated 20.5.2005 passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge, together with the judgment of conviction and sentence dated 9.10.2004 whereby and whereunder the petitioner had been found guilty of commission of offence under Section 302/34 of the Indian Penal Code and furthermore in view of the fact that the petitioner has already filed a special leave petition (SLP(Crl.) No. 4175/2006) against the said judgment dated 8.5.2006, we are of the opinion that this matter should be heard therewith.

-2-

Tag this SLP with Criminal Appeal No. 988/2007 (arising out of SLP (Crl.) No.4175/2006).

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER